## RESOLUTION NUMBER 2022-32

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida (the "Board") on September 21, 2021, held a public hearing as required by Section 200.065, Florida Statutes, and adopted Resolution 2021-108 approving the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 (the "FY21-22 Budget"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapters 30 and 129, Florida Statutes, the proposed budget of the Levy County Sheriff for FY21-22 was submitted to the Board, approved by the Board and included in the FY21-22 Budget; and

**WHEREAS,** at the request of the Sheriff and pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, this Resolution is being adopted in order to amend the FY21-22 Budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida, that:

1. The FY21-22 Budget is amended as follows:

The Misc Grants Fund (115) is increased by \$138,832 due to receipt of additional revenue from an E911 State Grant for annual GIS maintenance, and that revenue is appropriated for Professional Services for GIS maintenance, as set forth in the budget amendment form(s) attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**DULY ADOPTED** on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST Clerk of the Circuit Court and Ex-Officio to the Board

Russell Meeks Jr., Chairman

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

Danny J. Shipp

Nicolle M. Shalley, County Attorney